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INDIRA GANDHI MATRITVA SAHYOG YOJANA
Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Sudhakaran Shri K.

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiaries under the Indira Gandhi Matritva Sahyog Yojana (IGMSY) Scheme, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has evaluated the performance of the IGMSY scheme;

(c) if so, the details and the findings thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to cover more districts under the said Scheme;

(e) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Kerala; and

(f) the funds sanctioned, released and utilized by the State Governments under the said Scheme during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): States/UT-wise number of beneficiaries covered under the Indira Gandhi Matritva Sahyog Yojana (IGMSY) during 2010-11, 2011-
12, 2012-13 & 2013-14 is given at Annex-I.

(b) to (e): The Government of India in the Ministry of Women & Child Development is conducting an independent evaluation of the scheme in the financial year 2012-13 to access the performance of the scheme in the States/UTs. The final report is yet to be received from the evaluation agency. The steps to cover more districts including Kerala under the scheme will be undertaken on the basis of the results of the evaluation.

(f): The funds sanctioned, released and utilized by the State Governments/UT Administrations under the scheme during 2010-11,
2011-12, 2012-13 & 2013-14 is given at Annex-II.
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